
Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 3 Simon MAUGER/Jonathan HAWKINS B13 MG Metro 4M4 1:01:10 1
2 1 Damian COLE/Jack MORTON B14 Ford Fiesta RS WRC 1:01:22 0:12 2
3 5 Alex LAFFEY/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 1:03:12 2:02 3

Class N1

No finisher eligible

Class N3

No finisher eligible

Class N4

1 17 David WHITE/Mathew WHITE N4 Subaru Impreza 1:10:44 27
2 47 Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N4 Subaru Impreza 1:13:27 2:43 39

Class A7

No finisher eligible

Class A8

1 2 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH A8 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:07:24 15

Class B9

1 26 Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE B9 Toyota Yaris 1:08:35 18
2 52 Ian BARNARD/Richard BONNER B9 Vauxhall Nova 1:11:26 2:51 32

Class B10

1 25 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 Peugeot 106 Gti 1:06:27 10
2 59 John MARSHALL/Scott CRAWFORD B10 Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:23 2:56 20

Class B11

1 22 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B11 Ford Escort 1:09:44 23
2 31 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS B11 Ford F2escort Maxi 1:10:49 1:05 28

Class B12

1 20 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON B12 BMW M3 1:06:58 13
2 35 Andy BIRD/Plug PULLEYN B12 Vauxhall Chevette 1:07:20 0:22 14

Class B13

1 7 David HARDIE/John McCULLOCH B13 Subaru Impreza 1:04:08 6
2 8 Tristan PYE/Chris THIRLING B13 Subaru Impreza 1:04:46 0:38 7

Class B14

1 9 David TINN/Giles DYKES B14 MEM Proton Satria Nero 1:03:28 4
2 6 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:03:36 0:08 5

Class H

1 72 John NICHOLSON/Peter LITTLEFIELD H Ford Escort 1:13:50 42
2 73 Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON H Opel Ascona 1:17:20 3:30 49
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 3 Simon MAUGER/Jonathan HAWKINS B13 1 MG Metro 4M4 1:01:10 1:01:10
2 1 Damian COLE/Jack MORTON B14 1 Ford Fiesta RS WRC 1:01:22 1:01:22 0:12 
3 5 Alex LAFFEY/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5+ 1:03:12 1:03:12 2:02 
4 9 David TINN/Giles DYKES B14 3 MEM Proton Satria Nero 1:03:28 1:03:28 2:18 
5 6 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 4 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:03:36 1:03:36 2:26 
6 7 David HARDIE/John McCULLOCH B13 2 Subaru Impreza 1:04:08 1:04:08 2:58 
7 8 Tristan PYE/Chris THIRLING B13 3 Subaru Impreza 1:04:46 1:04:46 3:36 
8 18 Thomas PRESTON/Ken BILLS B14 5 Ford Focus WRC 1:04:48 1:04:48 3:38 
9 38 Richard SLINGER/Ben SLINGER B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:05:50 1:05:50 4:40 
10 25 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 1 Peugeot 106 Gti 1:06:27 1:06:27 5:17 
11 15 Richard CLEWS/Carl WILLIAMSON B13 5 Subaru Impreza STI 1:06:32 1:06:32 5:22 
12 29 Sara WILLIAMS/Michael GILBEY B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:06:49 1:06:49 5:39 
13 20 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON B12 1 BMW M3 1:06:58 1:06:58 5:48 
14 35 Andy BIRD/Plug PULLEYN B12 2 Vauxhall Chevette 1:07:20 1:07:20 6:10 
15 2 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH A8 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:07:24 1:07:24 6:14 
16 11 Nigel FEENEY/Phil SANDHAM B13 7 Subaru Impreza 1:07:56 1:07:56 6:46 
17 53 John PYE/(Christopher) John COXON B13 8 Subaru Impreza 1:08:13 1:08:13 7:03 
18 26 Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE B9 1 Toyota Yaris 1:08:35 1:08:35 7:25 
19 34 Andrew HOCKRIDGE/Aled EDWARDS B12 3 Citroen DS3 R3 1:08:42 1:08:42 7:32 
20 59 John MARSHALL/Scott CRAWFORD B10 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:23 1:09:23 8:13 
21 21 Stephen HOPE/Louise HOPE B12 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:23 1:09:23 8:13 
22 36 Terry PRESSDEE/Mark BROADBENT B13 9 Subaru Impreza 1:09:27 1:09:27 8:17 
23 22 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B11 1 Ford Escort 1:09:44 1:09:44 8:34 
24 46 Nigel ATKINSON/Callum ATKINSON B13 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:09:50 1:09:50 8:40 
25 12 Stuart WALKER/Lewis MACDOUGALL B14 6 Skoda Fabia S2000 1:09:54 1:09:54 8:44 
26 32 Barry RENWICK/Steve DARGAN B12 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:01 1:10:01 8:51 
27 17 David WHITE/Mathew WHITE N4 1 Subaru Impreza 1:10:44 1:10:44 9:34 
28 31 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS B11 2 Ford F2escort Maxi 1:10:49 1:10:49 9:39 
29 37 Chris McCALLUM/Peter McCALLUM B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:55 1:10:55 9:45 
30 44 Billy COWE/Craig WALLACE B13 11 Subaru Impreza 1:10:56 1:10:56 9:46 
31 74 Michael FARMER/Bruce LINDSAY B10 3 Ford Focus 1:10:56 1:10:56 9:46 
32 52 Ian BARNARD/Richard BONNER B9 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:11:26 1:11:26 10:16 
33 24 David NEWALL/Paul McGUIRE B11 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:35 2:00 1:11:35 10:25 
34 65 Neil THOMPSON/Richard CROZIER B10 4 Vauxhall Corsa 1:11:36 1:11:36 10:26 
35 30 Andrew PLUNKETT/Paul FIRTH B13 12 Subaru Impreza 1:11:45 1:11:45 10:35 
36 54 Cathy SEWART/Colin STEPHENS B12 6 Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 1:12:03 1:12:03 10:53 
37 43 Alex McCLELLAND/Brian McCLELLAND B11 5 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1:13:03 1:13:03 11:53 
38 75 Stephen BROWN/Jane EDGINGTON B9 3 Nissan Micra Kit Car 1:13:08 1:13:08 11:58 
39 47 Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N4 2 Subaru Impreza 1:13:27 1:13:27 12:17 
40 60 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE B10 5 Vauxhall Corsa 1:13:36 1:13:36 12:26 
41 55 Geoff GLOVER/Keith BARKER B11 6 Vauxhall Astra (RWD) 1:13:38 1:13:38 12:28 
42 72 John NICHOLSON/Peter LITTLEFIELD H 1 Ford Escort 1:13:50 1:13:50 12:40 
43 85 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY B9 4 Volkswagen Lupo 1:14:22 1:14:22 13:12 
44 81 James THOMSON/Shona HALE B9 5 Vauxhall Nova 1:14:56 1:14:56 13:46 
45 76 Mike BOYNS/Stuart GILKS B10 6 Citroen Visa 1:15:02 1:15:02 13:52 
46 63 Richard EGGER/Pat EGGER B11 7 Vauxhall Nova 1:15:13 1:15:13 14:03 
47 66 Graham MALTHOUSE/Jeff MALTHOUSE B11 8 Vaxhall Astra GSI 1:15:28 1:15:28 14:18 
48 57 Ross CARBRY/Kyle LIVINGSTONE B9 6 Vauxhall Corsa 1:16:35 1:16:35 15:25 
49 73 Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON H 2 Opel Ascona 1:17:20 1:17:20 16:10 
50 88 Clive WHEELER/Ken BARTRAM B9 7 Renault Twingo 1:18:30 1:18:30 17:20 
51 90 Andrew WESTGARTH/Darren RILEY B9 8 Skoda Felicia 1:18:37 1:18:37 17:27 
52 56 Lewis ROPER/Nick ALLISON B13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 3 1:20:33 1:20:33 19:23 
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
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Total
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Diff.
Leader

53 83 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING B9 9 Peugeot 205 1:20:47 1:20:47 19:37 
54 89 Guy BUTLER/Chris SPILSTED B10 7 Renault Twingo 1:21:43 1:21:43 20:33 
55 80 Nigel HARKNESS/Helen GIBBON B10 8 Vauxhall Corsa 1:22:19 1:22:19 21:09 
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 2 Damian COLE/Jack MORTON B14 1 Ford Fiesta RS WRC 1:01:22 1:01:22 0:12 
2 15 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH A8 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:07:24 1:07:24 6:14 
3 1 Simon MAUGER/Jonathan HAWKINS B13 1 MG Metro 4M4 1:01:10 1:01:10
5 3 Alex LAFFEY/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5+ 1:03:12 1:03:12 2:02 
6 5 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 4 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:03:36 1:03:36 2:26 
7 6 David HARDIE/John McCULLOCH B13 2 Subaru Impreza 1:04:08 1:04:08 2:58 
8 7 Tristan PYE/Chris THIRLING B13 3 Subaru Impreza 1:04:46 1:04:46 3:36 
9 4 David TINN/Giles DYKES B14 3 MEM Proton Satria Nero 1:03:28 1:03:28 2:18 
11 16 Nigel FEENEY/Phil SANDHAM B13 7 Subaru Impreza 1:07:56 1:07:56 6:46 
12 25 Stuart WALKER/Lewis MACDOUGALL B14 6 Skoda Fabia S2000 1:09:54 1:09:54 8:44 
15 11 Richard CLEWS/Carl WILLIAMSON B13 5 Subaru Impreza STI 1:06:32 1:06:32 5:22 
16 Paul EVANS/Sam COLLIS B12 Ford Escort Mk2 Accident damage
17 27 David WHITE/Mathew WHITE N4 1 Subaru Impreza 1:10:44 1:10:44 9:34 
18 8 Thomas PRESTON/Ken BILLS B14 5 Ford Focus WRC 1:04:48 1:04:48 3:38 
20 13 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON B12 1 BMW M3 1:06:58 1:06:58 5:48 
21 21 Stephen HOPE/Louise HOPE B12 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:23 1:09:23 8:13 
22 23 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B11 1 Ford Escort 1:09:44 1:09:44 8:34 
23 Dane WALKER/Sam SPENCER B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Excluded
24 33 David NEWALL/Paul McGUIRE B11 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:35 2:00 1:11:35 10:25 
25 10 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 1 Peugeot 106 Gti 1:06:27 1:06:27 5:17 
26 18 Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE B9 1 Toyota Yaris 1:08:35 1:08:35 7:25 
27 Paul BALLANTYNE/Graham BRUCE B11 Renault Clio Sport Engine expired SS3
29 12 Sara WILLIAMS/Michael GILBEY B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:06:49 1:06:49 5:39 
30 35 Andrew PLUNKETT/Paul FIRTH B13 12 Subaru Impreza 1:11:45 1:11:45 10:35 
31 28 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS B11 2 Ford F2escort Maxi 1:10:49 1:10:49 9:39 
32 26 Barry RENWICK/Steve DARGAN B12 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:01 1:10:01 8:51 
33 Royston CAREY/Bridge CAREY B11 Renault Clio In a ditch SS4
34 19 Andrew HOCKRIDGE/Aled EDWARDS B12 3 Citroen DS3 R3 1:08:42 1:08:42 7:32 
35 14 Andy BIRD/Plug PULLEYN B12 2 Vauxhall Chevette 1:07:20 1:07:20 6:10 
36 22 Terry PRESSDEE/Mark BROADBENT B13 9 Subaru Impreza 1:09:27 1:09:27 8:17 
37 29 Chris McCALLUM/Peter McCALLUM B11 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:55 1:10:55 9:45 
38 9 Richard SLINGER/Ben SLINGER B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:05:50 1:05:50 4:40 
40 Steven IRWIN/Neil BYE B10 Vauxhall Nova Engine went pop! SS4
41 Alan KIRKALDY/Garry MUIR B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired SS7
42 Ross McSKIMMING/Charley SAYER-PAYNE B10 Citroen C2R2 MAX Car won't start
43 37 Alex McCLELLAND/Brian McCLELLAND B11 5 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1:13:03 1:13:03 11:53 
44 30 Billy COWE/Craig WALLACE B13 11 Subaru Impreza 1:10:56 1:10:56 9:46 
46 24 Nigel ATKINSON/Callum ATKINSON B13 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:09:50 1:09:50 8:40 
47 39 Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N4 2 Subaru Impreza 1:13:27 1:13:27 12:17 
48 Tim SEIPEL/Mathew SMALLEY B10 MG ZR Loss of oil pressure SS8
49 Richard SYKES/Emma MORRISON B12 Citreon Ds3 r3t Hit bridge SS2
50 Kevin KNOX/Jimmy KNOX B12 Ford Saphire Loss of Power Steering
51 Barrie THOMSON/Jerry HETTRICK B10 Citroen C2 Mechanical after SS4
52 32 Ian BARNARD/Richard BONNER B9 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:11:26 1:11:26 10:16 
53 17 John PYE/(Christopher) John COXON B13 8 Subaru Impreza 1:08:13 1:08:13 7:03 
54 36 Cathy SEWART/Colin STEPHENS B12 6 Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 1:12:03 1:12:03 10:53 
55 41 Geoff GLOVER/Keith BARKER B11 6 Vauxhall Astra (RWD) 1:13:38 1:13:38 12:28 
56 52 Lewis ROPER/Nick ALLISON B13 13 Mitsubishi Evo 3 1:20:33 1:20:33 19:23 
57 48 Ross CARBRY/Kyle LIVINGSTONE B9 6 Vauxhall Corsa 1:16:35 1:16:35 15:25 
58 Paul IRVING/Warren SCOTT B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Engine US
59 20 John MARSHALL/Scott CRAWFORD B10 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:23 1:09:23 8:13 
60 40 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE B10 5 Vauxhall Corsa 1:13:36 1:13:36 12:26 
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

61 Bill LYMBURN/Helen LYMBURN B12 Ford Escort No oil pressure
62 Phil MORTON/Jo HIND B11 Nissan Sylvia 200 SX Stuck on rock SS2
63 46 Richard EGGER/Pat EGGER B11 7 Vauxhall Nova 1:15:13 1:15:13 14:03 
64 Neil DODD/Laura WILKS N1 MG ZR Off road SS12
65 34 Neil THOMPSON/Richard CROZIER B10 4 Vauxhall Corsa 1:11:36 1:11:36 10:26 
66 47 Graham MALTHOUSE/Jeff MALTHOUSE B11 8 Vaxhall Astra GSI 1:15:28 1:15:28 14:18 
67 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON H Ford Escort RS1800 Mechanical SS6
68 Tom MIDDLEMISS/Richard STEWART B10 Vauxhall Corsa Driveshaft SS10
70 James HALLAM/Reanne FRASER B13 Subaru Impreza Retired
71 Stephen BETHWAITE/Ann FORSTER B9 Vauxhall Nova Sport Transmission
72 42 John NICHOLSON/Peter LITTLEFIELD H 1 Ford Escort 1:13:50 1:13:50 12:40 
73 49 Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON H 2 Opel Ascona 1:17:20 1:17:20 16:10 
74 31 Michael FARMER/Bruce LINDSAY B10 3 Ford Focus 1:10:56 1:10:56 9:46 
75 38 Stephen BROWN/Jane EDGINGTON B9 3 Nissan Micra Kit Car 1:13:08 1:13:08 11:58 
76 45 Mike BOYNS/Stuart GILKS B10 6 Citroen Visa 1:15:02 1:15:02 13:52 
77 Lee HASTINGS/Drew STURROCK B13 Subaru Impreza Engine misfire SS4
78 Gary LAVERICK/Phil KENNY B11 Ford Puma Engine went pop
79 Donald BOWNESS/Richard WARDLE B10 Vauxhall Bowyer Nova Off road SS2
80 55 Nigel HARKNESS/Helen GIBBON B10 8 Vauxhall Corsa 1:22:19 1:22:19 21:09 
81 44 James THOMSON/Shona HALE B9 5 Vauxhall Nova 1:14:56 1:14:56 13:46 
82 Alan COWAN/Katie STIMPSON B11 Vauxhall Astra Gear selector after SS9
83 53 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING B9 9 Peugeot 205 1:20:47 1:20:47 19:37 
84 Ian KELLY/Margaret KELLY B9 Nissan Micra Off road
85 43 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY B9 4 Volkswagen Lupo 1:14:22 1:14:22 13:12 
86 Ben THOMAS/Chris BOYLE B9 Nissan Micra No oil SS4
87 Keith MEINS/Graeme MEINS N3 Proton Satria Bent track rod after SS9
88 50 Clive WHEELER/Ken BARTRAM B9 7 Renault Twingo 1:18:30 1:18:30 17:20 
89 54 Guy BUTLER/Chris SPILSTED B10 7 Renault Twingo 1:21:43 1:21:43 20:33 
90 51 Andrew WESTGARTH/Darren RILEY B9 8 Skoda Felicia 1:18:37 1:18:37 17:27 
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Dudlees 1

SS 2

Riverside 1

SS 3
Makendon 1

SS 4

Dudlees 2

SS 5
Riverside 2

SS 6

Makendon 2

SS 7
Davyshiel 1

SS 8

Watty Bells 1

SS 9
Bushman's Crag 1

SS 10

Davyshiel 2

SS 11
Watty Bells 2

SS 12

Bushman's Crag 2

SS 13
Cocklaw Green

Penalties

1 Damian COLE B14 7:39 2:34 6:10 7:24 2:32 5:57 3:24 4:10 7:10 3:15 4:07 7:00 0:00 

2 Stephen SIMPSON A8 7:45 2:38 6:15 7:16 2:26 11:54 3:21 4:11 7:08 3:18 4:12 7:00 0:00 

3 Simon MAUGER B13 7:38 2:36 6:07 7:23 2:29 5:55 3:23 4:12 7:03 3:16 4:08 7:00 0:00 

5 Alex LAFFEY B14 8:00 2:32 6:16 7:43 2:34 6:09 3:29 4:21 7:20 3:23 4:16 7:09 0:00 

6 Stephen PETCH B14 7:53 2:38 6:15 7:35 2:36 6:11 3:40 4:24 7:24 3:23 4:21 7:16 0:00 

7 David HARDIE B13 8:00 2:41 6:22 7:35 2:34 6:12 3:27 4:23 7:36 3:28 4:24 7:26 0:00 

8 Tristan PYE B13 8:01 2:49 6:19 7:46 2:33 6:18 3:39 4:27 7:32 3:32 4:27 7:23 0:00 

9 David TINN B14 7:56 2:35 6:16 7:35 2:30 6:14 3:30 4:22 7:30 3:22 4:18 7:20 0:00 

11 Nigel FEENEY B13 8:46 2:47 6:51 7:56 2:37 6:35 3:44 4:45 7:58 3:38 4:37 7:42 0:00 

12 Stuart WALKER B14 8:51 2:54 6:54 8:20 3:06 6:42 3:53 4:45 8:05 3:49 4:42 7:53 0:00 

15 Richard CLEWS B13 8:24 2:45 6:28 7:59 2:38 6:38 3:42 4:33 7:46 3:37 4:29 7:33 0:00 

16 Paul EVANS B12 Accident damage

17 David WHITE N4 8:11 2:46 11:59 7:51 2:37 6:17 3:38 4:30 7:36 3:33 4:25 7:21 0:00 

18 Thomas PRESTON B14 8:07 2:55 6:33 7:44 2:40 6:18 3:30 4:26 7:28 3:31 4:22 7:14 0:00 

20 Richard FELGATE B12 8:15 2:50 6:28 7:55 2:42 6:15 3:39 4:34 8:48 3:32 4:29 7:31 0:00 

21 Stephen HOPE B12 9:02 2:57 6:59 8:13 2:41 6:33 3:43 4:41 7:59 3:38 4:42 8:15 0:00 

22 Darren UNDERWOOD B11 8:59 2:59 7:04 8:29 2:45 6:40 3:46 4:43 8:02 3:43 4:41 7:53 0:00 

23 Dane WALKER B11 Excluded

24 David NEWALL B11 8:44 2:53 7:02 8:18 3:17 6:51 3:47 4:44 7:57 3:38 4:39 7:45 0:00 2:00 

25 Barry LINDSAY B10 8:12 2:39 6:41 8:01 2:33 6:28 3:49 4:37 7:36 3:45 4:33 7:33 0:00 

26 Ash SLIGHTS B9 8:34 2:58 6:48 7:33 2:44 6:40 3:59 4:51 7:57 3:48 4:45 7:58 0:00 

27 Paul BALLANTYNE B11 Engine expired SS3

29 Sara WILLIAMS B13 8:20 2:45 6:41 8:04 2:42 6:29 3:45 4:40 7:41 3:37 4:35 7:30 0:00 

30 Andrew PLUNKETT B13 8:43 2:57 7:14 8:44 2:51 7:04 4:00 5:00 8:15 3:52 4:53 8:12 0:00 

31 Kev MONAGHAN B11 8:53 2:59 7:07 8:34 3:14 6:46 3:48 4:48 8:10 3:45 4:45 8:00 0:00 

32 Barry RENWICK B12 9:04  2:59 7:01 8:20 2:49 6:50 3:42 4:50 8:08 3:37 4:44 7:57 0:00 

33 Royston CAREY B11 8:05  2:59 6:37 In a ditch SS4

34 Andrew HOCKRIDGE B12 8:33  2:59 6:59 8:12 2:43 6:37 3:45 4:41 7:54 3:43 4:42 7:54 0:00 

35 Andy BIRD B12 8:26  2:59 6:48 7:56 2:39 6:28 3:41 4:38 7:49 3:36 4:34 7:46 0:00 

36 Terry PRESSDEE B13 8:41 2:51 6:48 8:14 2:46 6:35 3:52 4:54 8:07 3:47 4:50 8:02 0:00 

37 Chris McCALLUM B11 8:50 2:51 7:06 8:38 2:46 6:50 3:54 4:52 8:13 3:46 4:55 8:14 0:00 

38 Richard SLINGER B13 8:11 2:50 6:30 7:46 2:40 6:16 3:41 4:36 7:41 3:36 4:31 7:32 0:00 

40 Steven IRWIN B10 9:42 3:14 7:22 Engine went pop! SS4

41 Alan KIRKALDY B11 Retired SS7

42 Ross McSKIMMING B10 9:22 3:05 7:09 8:46 2:48 6:47 Car won't start

43 Alex McCLELLAND B11 9:32 3:08 7:27 8:48 2:55 7:08 3:59 4:58 8:16 3:51 4:54 8:07 0:00 

44 Billy COWE B13 8:43 2:57 6:57 8:34 2:52 6:47 3:59 5:01 8:15 3:44 4:55 8:12 0:00 

46 Nigel ATKINSON B13 8:41 3:00 7:01 8:12 2:49 6:44 3:54 4:55 8:16 3:42 4:43 7:53 0:00 

47 Simon WALLIS N4 9:36 3:05 7:23 8:46 2:50 6:58 4:02 5:06 8:22 3:53 5:00 8:26 0:00 

48 Tim SEIPEL B10 9:02 3:08 7:11 8:43 2:52 6:46 3:56 4:58 Loss of oil pressure SS8

49 Richard SYKES B12 Hit bridge SS2

50 Kevin KNOX B12 9:07 3:04 7:06 Loss of Power Steering

51 Barrie THOMSON B10 9:16 6:00 7:11 9:38 3:02 10:35 Mechanical after SS4

52 Ian BARNARD B9 8:59 2:57 7:04 8:35 2:50 6:52 3:56 4:53 8:11 3:54 4:56 8:19 0:00 

53 John PYE B13 8:27 2:56 6:41 8:13 2:49 6:30 3:46 4:43 8:00 3:40 4:40 7:48 0:00 

54 Cathy SEWART B12 8:59 3:01 7:14 8:38 2:52 7:00 3:55 5:01 8:21 3:47 4:57 8:18 0:00 

55 Geoff GLOVER B11 9:24 3:10 7:24 8:58 2:58 6:58 4:01 4:58 8:23 3:57 5:01 8:26 0:00 

56 Lewis ROPER B13 9:03 3:06 7:11 9:02 2:53 15:00 3:59 5:01 8:19 3:53 4:57 8:09 0:00 

57 Ross CARBRY B9 9:45 3:24 7:58 9:13 3:02 7:41 4:02 5:09 8:27 4:02 5:16 8:36 0:00 

58 Paul IRVING B11 Engine US

59 John MARSHALL B10 8:49 2:50 7:01 8:29 2:46 6:43 3:46 4:49 7:52 3:40 4:47 7:51 0:00 

60 Geoffrey HARKNESS B10 9:09 2:58 7:17 8:47 3:06 7:24 4:04 5:05 8:24 3:58 5:02 8:22 0:00 

61 Bill LYMBURN B12 No oil pressure

62 Phil MORTON B11 Stuck on rock SS2

63 Richard EGGER B11 9:33 3:08 7:35 9:07 2:55 7:23 4:06 5:10 8:36 3:59 5:08 8:33 0:00 

64 Neil DODD N1 9:59 3:09 7:45 9:31 2:57 7:34 4:32 5:37 9:06 4:26 5:34 Off road SS12

65 Neil THOMPSON B10 9:10 3:04 6:59 8:42 2:52 6:50 3:58 5:01 8:24 3:45 4:50 8:01 0:00 

66 Graham MALTHOUSE B11 9:41 3:21 7:40 9:04 3:01 7:08 4:15 5:15 8:38 4:00 5:06 8:19 0:00 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Dudlees 1

SS 2

Riverside 1

SS 3
Makendon 1

SS 4

Dudlees 2

SS 5
Riverside 2

SS 6

Makendon 2

SS 7
Davyshiel 1

SS 8

Watty Bells 1

SS 9
Bushman's Crag 1

SS 10

Davyshiel 2

SS 11
Watty Bells 2

SS 12

Bushman's Crag 2

SS 13
Cocklaw Green

Penalties

67 Tony THOMPSON H 9:15 3:16 7:30 Mechanical SS6

68 Tom MIDDLEMISS B10 9:00 3:05 7:09 8:47 3:01 7:06 3:54 5:05 8:30 Driveshaft SS10

70 James HALLAM B13 Retired

71 Stephen BETHWAITE B9 9:10 3:08 7:19 8:47 2:54 11:05 Transmission

72 John NICHOLSON H 8:51 3:03 7:14 8:52 2:57 7:04 4:08 5:13 8:29 4:07 5:10 8:42 0:00 

73 Graham WAITE H 9:39 3:06 8:18 9:15 2:56 7:21 4:15 5:19 8:59 4:09 5:21 8:42 0:00 

74 Michael FARMER B10 9:02 2:59 6:56 8:29 2:44 6:44 4:00 4:58 8:09 3:55 4:52 8:08 0:00 

75 Stephen BROWN B9 9:14 3:06 7:34 8:48 2:51 7:00 4:04 5:03 8:25 3:59 4:55 8:09 0:00 

76 Mike BOYNS B10 9:43 3:05 7:39 9:03 2:56 7:14 4:05 5:07 8:31 4:01 5:05 8:33 0:00 

77 Lee HASTINGS B13 8:34 2:49 6:50 Engine misfire SS4

78 Gary LAVERICK B11 Engine went pop

79 Donald BOWNESS B10 Off road SS2

80 Nigel HARKNESS B10 10:24 3:32 8:08 10:05 3:08 7:51 4:34 5:40 9:25 4:28 5:38 9:26 0:00 

81 James THOMSON B9 9:24 3:12 7:35 9:08 3:00 7:08 4:07 5:14 8:36 4:02 5:00 8:30 0:00 

82 Alan COWAN B11 9:17 3:14 7:15 8:41 2:52 6:54 4:02 5:10 8:54 Gear selector after SS9

83 Andrew IRVING B9 9:55 4:07 7:56 9:33 3:22 7:49 4:29 5:34 9:02 4:21 5:30 9:09 0:00 

84 Ian KELLY B9 9:35 3:10 7:49 9:16 2:58 7:25 4:26 5:28 Off road

85 Nick CARR B9 9:28 2:37 7:20 8:50 2:52 7:06 4:13 5:18 8:41 4:05 5:15 8:37 0:00 

86 Ben THOMAS B9 10:44 2:52 8:09 No oil SS4

87 Keith MEINS N3 9:58 2:51 7:59 9:53 3:12 7:56 4:34 5:47 9:26 Bent track rod after SS9

88 Clive WHEELER B9 9:36 2:41 7:50 9:30 3:03 7:29 4:28 5:35 9:27 4:21 5:30 9:00 0:00 

89 Guy BUTLER B10 10:26 3:25 8:06 9:47 3:06 7:56 4:45 5:39 9:24 4:26 5:34 9:09 0:00 

90 Andrew WESTGARTH B9 9:46 3:23 7:46 9:24 3:02 7:33 4:30 5:31 9:02 4:21 5:29 8:50 0:00 
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class N4

1 17 David WHITE/Mathew WHITE N4 27 Subaru Impreza 1:10:44 1:10:44
2 47 Simon WALLIS/Peter HORSMAN N4 39 Subaru Impreza 1:13:27 1:13:27 2:43 

Class A8

1 2 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH A8 15 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:07:24 1:07:24

Class B9

1 26 Ash SLIGHTS/Alex LEE B9 18 Toyota Yaris 1:08:35 1:08:35
2 52 Ian BARNARD/Richard BONNER B9 32 Vauxhall Nova 1:11:26 1:11:26 2:51 
3 75 Stephen BROWN/Jane EDGINGTON B9 38 Nissan Micra Kit Car 1:13:08 1:13:08 4:33 
4 85 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY B9 43 Volkswagen Lupo 1:14:22 1:14:22 5:47 
5 81 James THOMSON/Shona HALE B9 44 Vauxhall Nova 1:14:56 1:14:56 6:21 
6 57 Ross CARBRY/Kyle LIVINGSTONE B9 48 Vauxhall Corsa 1:16:35 1:16:35 8:00 
7 88 Clive WHEELER/Ken BARTRAM B9 50 Renault Twingo 1:18:30 1:18:30 9:55 
8 90 Andrew WESTGARTH/Darren RILEY B9 51 Skoda Felicia 1:18:37 1:18:37 10:02 
9 83 Andrew IRVING/Reg IRVING B9 53 Peugeot 205 1:20:47 1:20:47 12:12 

Class B10

1 25 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY B10 10 Peugeot 106 Gti 1:06:27 1:06:27
2 59 John MARSHALL/Scott CRAWFORD B10 20 Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:23 1:09:23 2:56 
3 74 Michael FARMER/Bruce LINDSAY B10 31 Ford Focus 1:10:56 1:10:56 4:29 
4 65 Neil THOMPSON/Richard CROZIER B10 34 Vauxhall Corsa 1:11:36 1:11:36 5:09 
5 60 Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE B10 40 Vauxhall Corsa 1:13:36 1:13:36 7:09 
6 76 Mike BOYNS/Stuart GILKS B10 45 Citroen Visa 1:15:02 1:15:02 8:35 
7 89 Guy BUTLER/Chris SPILSTED B10 54 Renault Twingo 1:21:43 1:21:43 15:16 
8 80 Nigel HARKNESS/Helen GIBBON B10 55 Vauxhall Corsa 1:22:19 1:22:19 15:52 

Class B11

1 22 Darren UNDERWOOD/Sue UNDERWOOD B11 23 Ford Escort 1:09:44 1:09:44
2 31 Kev MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS B11 28 Ford F2escort Maxi 1:10:49 1:10:49 1:05 
3 37 Chris McCALLUM/Peter McCALLUM B11 29 Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:55 1:10:55 1:11 
4 24 David NEWALL/Paul McGUIRE B11 33 Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:35 2:00 1:11:35 1:51 
5 43 Alex McCLELLAND/Brian McCLELLAND B11 37 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1:13:03 1:13:03 3:19 
6 55 Geoff GLOVER/Keith BARKER B11 41 Vauxhall Astra (RWD) 1:13:38 1:13:38 3:54 
7 63 Richard EGGER/Pat EGGER B11 46 Vauxhall Nova 1:15:13 1:15:13 5:29 
8 66 Graham MALTHOUSE/Jeff MALTHOUSE B11 47 Vaxhall Astra GSI 1:15:28 1:15:28 5:44 

Class B12

1 20 Richard FELGATE/Mark MASON B12 13 BMW M3 1:06:58 1:06:58
2 35 Andy BIRD/Plug PULLEYN B12 14 Vauxhall Chevette 1:07:20 1:07:20 0:22 
3 34 Andrew HOCKRIDGE/Aled EDWARDS B12 19 Citroen DS3 R3 1:08:42 1:08:42 1:44 
4 21 Stephen HOPE/Louise HOPE B12 21 Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:23 1:09:23 2:25 
5 32 Barry RENWICK/Steve DARGAN B12 26 Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:01 1:10:01 3:03 
6 54 Cathy SEWART/Colin STEPHENS B12 36 Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 1:12:03 1:12:03 5:05 

Class B13

1 3 Simon MAUGER/Jonathan HAWKINS B13 1 MG Metro 4M4 1:01:10 1:01:10
2 7 David HARDIE/John McCULLOCH B13 6 Subaru Impreza 1:04:08 1:04:08 2:58 
3 8 Tristan PYE/Chris THIRLING B13 7 Subaru Impreza 1:04:46 1:04:46 3:36 
4 38 Richard SLINGER/Ben SLINGER B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1:05:50 1:05:50 4:40 
5 15 Richard CLEWS/Carl WILLIAMSON B13 11 Subaru Impreza STI 1:06:32 1:06:32 5:22 
6 29 Sara WILLIAMS/Michael GILBEY B13 12 Subaru Impreza 1:06:49 1:06:49 5:39 
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B13 (Continued)

7 11 Nigel FEENEY/Phil SANDHAM B13 16 Subaru Impreza 1:07:56 1:07:56 6:46 
8 53 John PYE/(Christopher) John COXON B13 17 Subaru Impreza 1:08:13 1:08:13 7:03 
9 36 Terry PRESSDEE/Mark BROADBENT B13 22 Subaru Impreza 1:09:27 1:09:27 8:17 
10 46 Nigel ATKINSON/Callum ATKINSON B13 24 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:09:50 1:09:50 8:40 
11 44 Billy COWE/Craig WALLACE B13 30 Subaru Impreza 1:10:56 1:10:56 9:46 
12 30 Andrew PLUNKETT/Paul FIRTH B13 35 Subaru Impreza 1:11:45 1:11:45 10:35 
13 56 Lewis ROPER/Nick ALLISON B13 52 Mitsubishi Evo 3 1:20:33 1:20:33 19:23 

Class B14

1 1 Damian COLE/Jack MORTON B14 2 Ford Fiesta RS WRC 1:01:22 1:01:22
2 5 Alex LAFFEY/Andrew ROUGHEAD B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5+ 1:03:12 1:03:12 1:50 
3 9 David TINN/Giles DYKES B14 4 MEM Proton Satria Nero 1:03:28 1:03:28 2:06 
4 6 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 5 Ford Fiesta S2000 1:03:36 1:03:36 2:14 
5 18 Thomas PRESTON/Ken BILLS B14 8 Ford Focus WRC 1:04:48 1:04:48 3:26 
6 12 Stuart WALKER/Lewis MACDOUGALL B14 25 Skoda Fabia S2000 1:09:54 1:09:54 8:32 

Class H

1 72 John NICHOLSON/Peter LITTLEFIELD H 42 Ford Escort 1:13:50 1:13:50
2 73 Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON H 49 Opel Ascona 1:17:20 1:17:20 3:30 
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

24 David NEWALL/Paul McGUIRE B11 AS12 Early at  AS12 2:00 2:00 
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
26 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

16 Paul EVANS/Sam COLLIS B12 Ford Escort Mk2 1 Accident damage
23 Dane WALKER/Sam SPENCER B11 Ford Escort Mk2 1 Excluded
27 Paul BALLANTYNE/Graham BRUCE B11 Renault Clio Sport 1 Engine expired SS3
33 Royston CAREY/Bridge CAREY B11 Renault Clio 4 In a ditch SS4
40 Steven IRWIN/Neil BYE B10 Vauxhall Nova 4 Engine went pop! SS4
41 Alan KIRKALDY/Garry MUIR B11 Ford Escort Mk2 1 Retired SS7
42 Ross McSKIMMING/C SAYER-PAYNE B10 Citroen C2R2 MAX 7 Car won't start
48 Tim SEIPEL/Mathew SMALLEY B10 MG ZR 9 Loss of oil pressure SS8
49 Richard SYKES/Emma MORRISON B12 Citreon Ds3 r3t 1 Hit bridge SS2
50 Kevin KNOX/Jimmy KNOX B12 Ford Saphire 4 Loss of Power Steering
51 Barrie THOMSON/Jerry HETTRICK B10 Citroen C2 7 Mechanical after SS4
58 Paul IRVING/Warren SCOTT B11 Ford Escort Mk2 1 Engine US
61 Bill LYMBURN/Helen LYMBURN B12 Ford Escort 1 No oil pressure
62 Phil MORTON/Jo HIND B11 Nissan Sylvia 200 SX 1 Stuck on rock SS2
64 Neil DODD/Laura WILKS N1 MG ZR 12 Off road SS12
67 Tony THOMPSON/Paul HUDSON H Ford Escort RS1800 4 Mechanical SS6
68 Tom MIDDLEMISS/Richard STEWART B10 Vauxhall Corsa 10 Driveshaft SS10
70 James HALLAM/Reanne FRASER B13 Subaru Impreza 1 Retired
71 Stephen BETHWAITE/Ann FORSTER B9 Vauxhall Nova Sport 7 Transmission
77 Lee HASTINGS/Drew STURROCK B13 Subaru Impreza 4 Engine misfire SS4
78 Gary LAVERICK/Phil KENNY B11 Ford Puma 1 Engine went pop
79 Donald BOWNESS/Richard WARDLE B10 Vauxhall Bowyer Nova 1 Off road SS2
82 Alan COWAN/Katie STIMPSON B11 Vauxhall Astra 10 Gear selector after SS9
84 Ian KELLY/Margaret KELLY B9 Nissan Micra 9 Off road
86 Ben THOMAS/Chris BOYLE B9 Nissan Micra 4 No oil SS4
87 Keith MEINS/Graeme MEINS N3 Proton Satria 10 Bent track rod after SS9
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Dudlees 1
Fastest 68.60mph
Length 8.73 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Mauger 7:38 
1 Cole 7:39 
2 Simpson 7:45 
6 Petch 7:53 
9 Tinn 7:56 

5= Laffey 8:00 
7= Hardie 8:00 
8 Pye 8:01 
33 Carey 8:05 
18 Preston 8:07 

SS 2 Riverside 1
Fastest 57.30mph
Length 2.42 mile

No. Driver Time

5 Laffey 2:32 
1 Cole 2:34 
9 Tinn 2:35 
3 Mauger 2:36 
85 Carr 2:37 
2= Simpson 2:38 
6= Petch 2:38 
25 Lindsay 2:39 
7= Hardie 2:41 

88= Wheeler 2:41 

SS 3 Makendon 1
Fastest 71.40mph
Length 7.28 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Mauger 6:07 
1 Cole 6:10 

2= Simpson 6:15 
6= Petch 6:15 
5= Laffey 6:16 
9= Tinn 6:16 
8 Pye 6:19 
7 Hardie 6:22 

15= Clews 6:28 
20= Felgate 6:28 

SS 4 Dudlees 2
Fastest 72.10mph
Length 8.73 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Simpson 7:16 
3 Mauger 7:23 
1 Cole 7:24 
26 Slights 7:33 
6= Petch 7:35 
7= Hardie 7:35 
9= Tinn 7:35 
5 Laffey 7:43 
18 Preston 7:44 
8= Pye 7:46 

SS 5 Riverside 2
Fastest 59.70mph
Length 2.42 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Simpson 2:26 
3 Mauger 2:29 
9 Tinn 2:30 
1 Cole 2:32 

8= Pye 2:33 
25= Lindsay 2:33 
5= Laffey 2:34 
7= Hardie 2:34 
6 Petch 2:36 

11= Feeney 2:37 

SS 6 Makendon 2
Fastest 73.80mph
Length 7.28 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Mauger 5:55 
1 Cole 5:57 
5 Laffey 6:09 
6 Petch 6:11 
7 Hardie 6:12 
9 Tinn 6:14 
20 Felgate 6:15 
38 Slinger 6:16 
17 White 6:17 
8= Pye 6:18 

SS 7 Davyshiel 1
Fastest 72.00mph
Length 4.02 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Simpson 3:21 
3 Mauger 3:23 
1 Cole 3:24 
7 Hardie 3:27 
5 Laffey 3:29 

9= Tinn 3:30 
18= Preston 3:30 
17 White 3:38 
8= Pye 3:39 

20= Felgate 3:39 

SS 8 Watty Bells 1
Fastest 73.30mph
Length 5.09 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Cole 4:10 
2 Simpson 4:11 
3 Mauger 4:12 
5 Laffey 4:21 
9 Tinn 4:22 
7 Hardie 4:23 
6 Petch 4:24 
18 Preston 4:26 
8 Pye 4:27 
17 White 4:30 

SS 9 Bushman's Crag 1
Fastest 72.80mph
Length 8.55 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Mauger 7:03 
2 Simpson 7:08 
1 Cole 7:10 
5 Laffey 7:20 
6 Petch 7:24 
18 Preston 7:28 
9 Tinn 7:30 
8 Pye 7:32 

7= Hardie 7:36 
17= White 7:36 

SS 10 Davyshiel 2
Fastest 74.20mph
Length 4.02 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Cole 3:15 
3 Mauger 3:16 
2 Simpson 3:18 
9 Tinn 3:22 

5= Laffey 3:23 
6= Petch 3:23 
7 Hardie 3:28 
18 Preston 3:31 
8= Pye 3:32 

20= Felgate 3:32 

SS 11 Watty Bells 2
Fastest 74.20mph
Length 5.09 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Cole 4:07 
3 Mauger 4:08 
2 Simpson 4:12 
5 Laffey 4:16 
9 Tinn 4:18 
6 Petch 4:21 
18 Preston 4:22 
7 Hardie 4:24 
17 White 4:25 
8 Pye 4:27 

SS 12 Bushman's Crag 2
Fastest 73.30mph
Length 8.55 mile

No. Driver Time

1= Cole 7:00 
2= Simpson 7:00 
3= Mauger 7:00 
5 Laffey 7:09 
18 Preston 7:14 
6 Petch 7:16 
9 Tinn 7:20 
17 White 7:21 
8 Pye 7:23 
7 Hardie 7:26 

SS 13 Cocklaw Green
Bogey 11:01 

Length 13.76 mile
No. Driver Time
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Dudlees 1
Tarmac

Length 8.73 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Mauger 0:07:38
1 Cole 0:07:39
2 Simpson 0:07:45
6 Petch 0:07:53
9 Tinn 0:07:56

5= Laffey 0:08:00
7= Hardie 0:08:00
8 Pye 0:08:01
33 Carey 0:08:05
18 Preston 0:08:07

SS 2 Riverside 1
Tarmac

Length 2.42 mile
No. Driver Total

1 Cole 0:10:13
3 Mauger 0:10:14
2 Simpson 0:10:23
6 Petch 0:10:31
9 Tinn 0:10:31
5 Laffey 0:10:32
7 Hardie 0:10:41
8 Pye 0:10:50
25 Lindsay 0:10:51
17 White 0:10:57

SS 3 Makendon 1
Tarmac

Length 7.28 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Mauger 0:16:21
1 Cole 0:16:23
2 Simpson 0:16:38
6 Petch 0:16:46
9 Tinn 0:16:47
5 Laffey 0:16:48
7 Hardie 0:17:03
8 Pye 0:17:09
38 Slinger 0:17:31
25 Lindsay 0:17:32

SS 4 Dudlees 2
Tarmac

Length 8.73 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Mauger 0:23:44
1 Cole 0:23:47
2 Simpson 0:23:54
6 Petch 0:24:21
9 Tinn 0:24:22
5 Laffey 0:24:31
7 Hardie 0:24:38
8 Pye 0:24:55
38 Slinger 0:25:17
18 Preston 0:25:19

SS 5 Riverside 2
Tarmac

Length 2.42 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Mauger 0:26:13
1 Cole 0:26:19
2 Simpson 0:26:20
9 Tinn 0:26:52
6 Petch 0:26:57
5 Laffey 0:27:05
7 Hardie 0:27:12
8 Pye 0:27:28
38 Slinger 0:27:57
18 Preston 0:27:59

SS 6 Makendon 2
Tarmac

Length 7.28 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Mauger 0:32:08
1 Cole 0:32:16
9 Tinn 0:33:06
6 Petch 0:33:08
5 Laffey 0:33:14
7 Hardie 0:33:24
8 Pye 0:33:46
38 Slinger 0:34:13
18 Preston 0:34:17
20 Felgate 0:34:25

SS 7 Davyshiel 1
Tarmac

Length 4.02 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Mauger 0:35:31
1 Cole 0:35:40
9 Tinn 0:36:36
5 Laffey 0:36:43
6 Petch 0:36:48
7 Hardie 0:36:51
8 Pye 0:37:25
18 Preston 0:37:47
38 Slinger 0:37:54
20 Felgate 0:38:04

SS 8 Watty Bells 1
Tarmac

Length 5.09 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Mauger 0:39:43
1 Cole 0:39:50
9 Tinn 0:40:58
5 Laffey 0:41:04
6 Petch 0:41:12
7 Hardie 0:41:14
8 Pye 0:41:52
18 Preston 0:42:13
38 Slinger 0:42:30
20 Felgate 0:42:38

SS 9 Bushman's Crag 1
Tarmac

Length 8.55 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Mauger 0:46:46
1 Cole 0:47:00
5 Laffey 0:48:24
9 Tinn 0:48:28
6 Petch 0:48:36
7 Hardie 0:48:50
8 Pye 0:49:24
18 Preston 0:49:41
38 Slinger 0:50:11
25 Lindsay 0:50:36

SS 10 Davyshiel 2
Tarmac

Length 4.02 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Mauger 0:50:02
1 Cole 0:50:15
5 Laffey 0:51:47
9 Tinn 0:51:50
6 Petch 0:51:59
7 Hardie 0:52:18
8 Pye 0:52:56
18 Preston 0:53:12
38 Slinger 0:53:47
25 Lindsay 0:54:21

SS 11 Watty Bells 2
Tarmac

Length 5.09 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Mauger 0:54:10
1 Cole 0:54:22
5 Laffey 0:56:03
9 Tinn 0:56:08
6 Petch 0:56:20
7 Hardie 0:56:42
8 Pye 0:57:23
18 Preston 0:57:34
38 Slinger 0:58:18
25 Lindsay 0:58:54

SS 12 Bushman's Crag 2
Tarmac

Length 8.55 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Mauger 1:01:10
1 Cole 1:01:22
5 Laffey 1:03:12
9 Tinn 1:03:28
6 Petch 1:03:36
7 Hardie 1:04:08
8 Pye 1:04:46
18 Preston 1:04:48
38 Slinger 1:05:50
25 Lindsay 1:06:27

SS 13 Cocklaw Green
Tarmac

Length 13.76 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Mauger 1:01:10
1 Cole 1:01:22
5 Laffey 1:03:12
9 Tinn 1:03:28
6 Petch 1:03:36
7 Hardie 1:04:08
8 Pye 1:04:46
18 Preston 1:04:48
38 Slinger 1:05:50
25 Lindsay 1:06:27
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 Simon MAUGER 5 5 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Damian COLE 4 4 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Stephen SIMPSON 4 2 4 - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
5 Alex LAFFEY 1 - 1 4 3 1 1 1 - - - - - - -
9 David TINN - - 2 1 5 2 2 - - - - - - - -
6 Stephen PETCH - - 1 2 3 3 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -
7 David HARDIE - - - 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 - - - - -
26 Ash SLIGHTS - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
18 Thomas PRESTON - - - - 1 2 1 2 1 2 - 1 - 1 -
8 Tristan PYE - - - - 1 - 1 2 4 3 - - - - 1
25 Barry LINDSAY - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 4 -
85 Nick CARR - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
20 Richard FELGATE - - - - - - 1 - 3 - 1 2 1 1 -
17 David WHITE - - - - - - - 2 3 2 2 1 1 - -
38 Richard SLINGER - - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 3 3 1 -
15 Richard CLEWS - - - - - - - - 1 - 3 1 - 4 -
33 Royston CAREY - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
88 Clive WHEELER - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
11 Nigel FEENEY - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 2 -
29 Sara WILLIAMS - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - 3 1
35 Andy BIRD - - - - - - - - - - - 3 1 1 3
32 Barry RENWICK - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
53 John PYE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
77 Lee HASTINGS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

3 5 3 2 2 3 2 1 3 1 1 1=1
1 1 1 3 3 1 3 2 2 3 3 2=2
2 9 2= 1 9 5 1 3 1 2 2 3=3
6 3 6= 26 1 6 7 5 5 9 5 54
9 85 5= 6= 8= 7 5 9 6 5= 9 185

5= 2= 9= 7= 25= 9 9= 7 18 6= 6 66
7= 6= 8 9= 5= 20 18= 6 9 7 18 97
8 25 7 5 7= 38 17 18 8 18 7 178
33 7= 15= 18 6 17 8= 8 7= 8= 17 89
18 88= 20= 8= 11= 8= 20= 17 17= 20= 8 710

17= 15= 38 38= 17= 18= 6 15 25= 17 15= 2911
38= 29= 18 17 15 25= 35= 20 29= 35= 20= 2012
25 17 33 20 35 35= 38= 38 38= 38= 38 3813
20 11 25= 11= 18= 29 15= 25 15 15= 25 15=14
29 8= 29= 35= 38= 53 32= 35 35 29= 35 25=15
15 77= 53= 15 21 21 21 29 59 32= 29 1116
35 20= 26= 25 20= 11= 11 21= 34 11= 11 2417
53 38= 35= 29 29= 36= 29= 34= 24= 21= 24 3518
34 59= 36= 34= 34 34 34= 22= 26= 24= 53 5319

26= 36= 77 46= 26= 15 22= 53= 11 53= 22 5920
77= 37= 11 21= 74= 22= 53= 24 21 59= 12= 12=21
36= 87= 12 53= 22 26= 59= 11= 53 46 21= 22=22
46= 86 74 36 36= 12 24 12= 22 22= 34= 46=23
30= 24 44 24 37= 59 31 31 12 34= 46 3424
44= 12 21= 12= 59= 46= 25 59 36 44 32 3225
24 18 34= 32= 42 74= 36 32 32 25= 26= 2626
11 53 65= 22= 32= 31= 12 26 74 31= 31= 3127
59 21= 32= 59= 46= 48= 37= 37 31 65= 59 6528
37 30= 46= 74= 53= 42= 46= 52 52 37 36= 3629

12= 44= 59= 31= 47= 44= 68= 36 37 36= 65= 4330
72= 52= 24 44= 52= 32= 54 46 30= 54= 74 7431
31 26= 22= 52 30= 37= 48= 43= 44= 26 30 56=32

22= 60= 52= 37= 75= 65= 52= 48= 43= 12 43 75=33
52= 22= 37= 54= 44= 24 65 55= 46= 43 37= 30=34
54= 31= 50= 82 48= 52 26= 74= 56 30 44= 44=35
68  32= 31 65 54= 82 43= 30 54 47= 75= 3736

21=  33= 42= 48 65= 47= 44= 44= 47 56= 52 2137
48=  34= 68= 30 82= 55= 56= 54= 55 52 54= 5438
74=  35= 48= 42= 85= 54= 30= 56= 60= 74 56= 52=39
56 74= 51= 47= 56 75= 74= 65= 65= 55 47= 66=40
32 46 56= 60= 71 30= 55 75 75 60 81= 6041
50 54 30= 68= 43= 72= 47= 60= 57 63= 55 47=42
60 72 54= 71= 63= 68= 57= 68= 72 75= 60 55=43

65= 50= 72= 43= 73= 85= 82= 47 68 66 76 8144
71= 65= 82 75= 76= 43= 60= 76 76 76 66 63=45
75 42= 60 85 64= 66= 75= 57 63= 57= 63 76=46
67 47= 71 72 72= 81= 76 63= 81= 81= 72 5747
51 68= 85 55 55= 76 63 82= 66 85 85 8548
82 76= 40 56 84= 73 81 72 85 72 57 72=49
42 56= 47 76 81 63 72 81 20 73 73 73=50

55= 73= 55 66 66= 60 85 66 82 83= 90 9051
81= 75= 43 63 68= 84 66= 85 73 88= 83= 8852
85 43= 67 81 51= 88 73= 73 83= 90= 88= 83=53
43 48= 75 57 57= 90 84 84 90= 64= 64= 89=54
63 63= 63= 73 90= 64 88 90 64 89= 89= 8055
84 71= 81= 84 88 57 83 83 89 80 8056

47= 64 76 90 12= 83 90 88 8057
88= 55= 66 88 60= 80 64 64 8758
73 84= 64 64 89= 87= 80= 89 8859
66 81 90 83 80 89= 87= 8060

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

40 40= 84 51 87 51 89 8761
76 82= 88 89 31 7162
57 67 83 87 24 263
90 66 57 80 83 5664
83 90 8765
87 57 8966
64 89 8067
80 80 8668
89 83 7369
86 51 1770

Issued at 17:54 on 2 August 2015 16 Results by North East Rally Services

Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 31
1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12
2 2 2 2 2 9 9 9 5 5 5 5 53
6 6 6 6 9 6 5 5 9 9 9 9 94
9 9 9 9 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 65

5= 5 5 5 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 76
7= 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 87
8 8 8 8 8 38 18 18 18 18 18 18 188
33 25 38 38 38 18 38 38 38 38 38 38 389
18 17 25 18 18 20 20 20 25 25 25 25 2510

17= 38 20 20 25 25 25 25 15 15 15 15 1511
38= 18 18 25 20 15 15 15 29 29 29 29 2912
25 33 15 15 15 29 29 29 35 20 20 20 2013
20 20 33 29 29 35 35 35 20 35 35 35 3514
29 29 29 26 26 26 26 11 11 11 11 2 215
15 15 53 35 35 11 11 53 26 53 2 11 1116
35 53 35 53 11 53 53 26 53 26 53 53 5317
53 77 77 11 53 36 36 34 34 34 26 26 2618
34 35 26 36 36 34 34 36 36 2 34 34 3419

26= 34 36 34 34 21 21 21 21 21 21 59 5920
77= 26 11 46 46 46 46 59 2 36 36 21 2121
36= 36 34 24 21 59 59 46 59 59 59 36 3622
46= 11 44 12 59 12 12 12 22 22 24 22 2223
30= 24 24 59 44 44 22 22 12 24 22 46 4624
44= 59 12 44 12 74 32 32 46 46 46 12 1225
24 30= 59 21 74 22 44 24 24 12 12 32 3226
11 44= 46 32 37 37 24 2 32 32 32 17 1727
59 46 37 37 32 32 74 37 37 37 37 31 3128
37 37 30 74 24 24 37 44 74 44 44 37 3729

12= 12 74 22 22 52 52 74 44 74 74 44 4430
72= 31 21 31 52 30 31 52 52 31 31 74 7431
31 72 31 52 30 31 30 31 31 52 52 52 5232

22= 52 52 30 54 65 2 30 30 30 17 24 2433
52= 22 22 54 31 48 65 48 65 65 30 65 6534
54= 21 32 65 65 54 48 65 54 54 65 30 3035
68 54 72 72 48 42 54 54 17 17 54 54 5436

21= 74 65 68 72 72 68 68 68 72 43 43 4337
48= 32 54 48 68 68 72 72 72 47 75 75 7538
74= 68 68 60 85 82 82 82 75 43 47 47 4739
56 85 50 85 42 85 85 75 47 75 72 60 6040
32 60 56 56 56 2 75 85 43 55 55 55 5541
50 56 48 42 60 75 47 47 60 60 60 72 7242
60 48 60 71 71 47 60 17 55 85 85 85 8543

65= 50 85 82 82 60 55 60 82 76 81 81 8144
71= 65 42 75 75 55 43 55 85 81 76 76 7645
75 88 71 47 47 43 17 43 76 63 63 63 6346
67 71 82 43 43 81 81 81 81 66 66 66 6647
51 75 75 55 55 76 76 76 63 57 57 57 5748
82 42 55 81 63 17 63 63 66 73 73 73 7349
42 67 67 63 81 63 66 66 57 88 88 88 8850

55= 82 47 76 76 66 88 84 73 90 90 90 9051
81= 55 43 88 88 88 84 73 88 64 64 56 5652
85 81 88 66 66 84 73 88 90 83 83 83 8353
43 43 81 84 84 73 57 57 64 89 56 89 8954
63 63 63 73 73 90 90 90 87 80 89 80 8055
84 47 40 90 90 64 64 64 83 56 8056

47= 84 76 57 64 57 87 87 8957
88= 73 84 64 57 87 83 83 8058
73 76 66 87 17 71 89 89 5659
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Tyneside Stages Rally
Sponsored by Motoscope

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

66 87 87 17 87 83 80 8060
40 40 64 83 89 89 56 5661
76 66 90 89 83 8062
57 64 73 51 51 5163
90 57 57 80 80 5664
83 90 8665
87 86 8966
64 89 8367
80 80 8068
89 83 5169
86 51 1770
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